From,
Preeti Rajeshkumar Mittal
1-A, Dhananjay Bunglows,
B/h. Dhananjay Tower, Shyamal
Char Rasta, Vejalpur,
Ahmedabad- 380 051

1st January, 2022

To,
The General Meeting
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Ref: Scrip Code- 540082 (Name of Company- Riddhi Steel and Tube Ltd)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the information required to be disclosed under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to stock exchange and Riddhi Steel and Tube Ltd (BSE Listed-SME Exchange).

Kindly acknowledge and take the same on record.

Yours sincerely,

Signature of Authorized Signatory

reeli- P. Wittal

Preeti Rajeshkumar Mittal

Encl.: as above

CC: Riddhi Steel and Tube Ltd Registered Office:

83/84, Piplaj Pirana Road, Village - Kamod, Post - Aslali, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382427

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RIDDHI STEEL AND TUBE LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	MRS. PREETI RAJESH MITTAL (THE "ACQUIRER")		
Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED (SME EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights 1. MRS. PREETI RAJESH MITTAL (THE "ACQUIRER")	30,32,004	36.57 %	36.57 %
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c+d)	30,32,004	36.57 %	36.57 %
Details of acquisition/ sale		TARRIE CH	
Shares carrying voting rights MRS. PREETI RAJESH MITTAL (THE "ACQUIRER")	18000	0.22 %	0.22 %
VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c+d)	18000	0.22 %	0.22 %
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			

Shares carrying voting rights MRS. PREETI RAJESH MITTAL (THE "ACQUIRER")	30,50,004	36.79 %	36.79 %
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
Total (a+b+c+d)	30,50,004	36.79 %	36.79 %
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	31st December, 2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Number:	82,90,252 Shares	
before the said acquisition / sale	Amount:	8,29,02,520 /- Rs.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Number:	82,90,252 Shares	
after the said acquisition / sale	Amount:		
	Nr. 1		
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after	Number:	02,90,232 Shares	

Signature of Acquirer

PREETI RAJESH MITTAL

Breet. R. Mittal

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 01/01/2022